
 Republic of the Philippines 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

9017 Población, El Salvador City 
Misamis Oriental  

Email: bac.elsalvadorcity@gmail.com 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Procuring Entity through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites eligible suppliers to apply 
for eligibility and to bid for the following project: 
 

1. ITB No. 2017-09-001 
 
 Name of Project   : Construction of ECCD Center (Infrastructure Project) 

 Location  : Sinaloc, El Salvador City 
 Brief Description : CHB wall, concrete flooring, ceiling and comfort rooms & tooth 

brushing area 
 Approved Budget :  ₱ 799,201.70 
 for the Contract   
 Contract duration : 87 working days 
 Cost of Bidding : ₱ 1,000.00 
 Documents 
 Source of Fund : General Fund CY 2017 
 

2. ITB No. 2017-09-002 
 

 Name of Project   : Construction of Health Center (Infrastructure Project) 
 Location  : Sinaloc, El Salvador City 
 Brief Description : CHB wall, concrete flooring, ceiling and comfort rooms & tooth 

brushing area 
 Approved Budget :  ₱ 799,735.11 
 for the Contract   
 Contract duration : 91 working days 
 Cost of Bidding : ₱ 1,000.00 
 Documents 
 Source of Fund : General Fund CY 2017 
 

3. Contract ID No. 17-041-AB-5%-B / ITB No: 2017-09-003 
 

 Name of Project   : Construction of Spillway (Infrastructure Project) 
 Location  : Tangkugo, Hinigdaan, El Salvador City 
 Scope of Works : Excavation & Cutting, Backfill & Compaction, Reinforced Concrete 

and Rebar of Toe & Heel, Retaining Wall and Crown, RCP 
Installation 

 Approved Budget :  ₱ 989,990.28 
 for the Contract   
 Contract duration : 75 working days 
 Cost of Bidding : ₱ 1,000.00 
 Documents 
 Source of Fund : 5% Budgetary Reserve through General Fund CY 2017 
 
 

 

 
  

mailto:bac.elsalvadorcity@gmail.com


Schedule of Activities: 
 

1. Issuance of Bid documents : From: September 4-15, 2017 during office hours  
2. Receipt of LOI from Bidders : Deadline: September 15, 2017 until 4:00 P.M. 
3. Receipts of Bids           : Deadline: September 19, 2017 until 2:00 P.M. 
4. Opening of Bids           : September 19, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M. 
 
The BAC will conduct the procurement process in accordance with the revised IRR of R.A. 9184. Bids 
received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of bid. 
 
The Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-
discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted to 
determine the lowest calculated and responsive bid. 
 
Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens / sole proprietorship, partnerships, or organizations with at 
least seventy-five percent (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the 
Philippines. 
 
Bid documents may be secured from the BAC Secretariat Office, upon payment of a non-refundable 
fee to the Cashier. It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of Philippine 
Government Procuring System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that the 
Bidders shall pay the fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids. 
 
Prospective bidders should have experienced in undertaking a similar project within the last two (2) 
years (for the goods) and ten (10) years (for infra) with an amount of at least 50% of the proposed 
project for bidding, and have key personnel and equipment (owned, leased or under purchase) 
available for the implementation of the project. The list of minimum requirement is indicated in the 
Eligibility Forms. 
 
All particulars relative to eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-
Bidding Conference(s), Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed 
by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR). 
 
The Procuring Entity assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for 
any expenses incurred in the preparation of bid. 
 
For further information please refer to: 
 
MAURICIO L. TOMARONG 
BAC Chairman / City Engineer  
Tel. No. (088) 555-1836 / Fax No. (088) 555-0688 

 
 
Engr. MAURICIO L. TOMARONG 
BAC Chairman 
 

Noted: 
 
 
Hon. EDGAR S. LIGNES 
Head of Procuring Entity 
 


